13th Gen Intel
®
 Core
TM
Mini-ITX
KEY FEATURES
DDR5
4K High

sales representative for the exact revision offered in your area. All product names mentioned are trademarks of their respective companies. © December 14, 2024 DFI Inc.
PACKING LIST
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Name P/N Description
SATA Cable A81-002144-018G SATA 7+15P to SATA 7P, Length: 300mm
COM Port Cable A81-015115-018G COM Port D-Sub 9P Cable, Length: 250mm
USB 2.0 cable A81-001083-016G 2-port USB2.0 w/bracket, Length: 300mm
Audio cable A81-022036-016G Line-out/Mic-in, Length: 110m
Front Panel cable A81-009615-016G Length: 270mm
·1 RPP171/RPP173 motherboard
·1 COM port cable with bracket
    (Length: 250mm, 1 x COM ports)
A81-015115-018G
·1 Serial ATA data with power cable
    (Length: 300mm)
A81-002144-018G
·4 M.2 screw/standoff
·1 I/O Shield
- (2 LAN, Regular type) (For Sample)
- (3 LAN, Regular type) (For Sample)
- (2 LAN, Thin type) (For Sample)
- (3 LAN, Thin type) (For Sample)
A49-RPP171-010G
A49-RPP171-000G
A49-RPP171-100G
A49-RPP171-110G
·1 Cooler/Heat sink
- (Wide/Normal Temp. -Cooler for 28W) (Default)
- (Wide Temp. Fanless HS for 15W) (By request)
- (Normal Temp. Fanless HS for 15W) (By request)
A71-108160-010G
A71-008184-010G
A71-008184-000G
OPTIONAL ITEMS
Model Name P/N Memory
Rear I/O Internal I/O
Power
Operating
Temp.Display LAN USB M.2 USB TPM
RPP171-IE-1365UE 770-RPP1711-000G
2 DDR5
2 DP/HDMI
combo
3
4 USB 3.2 Gen2,
1 USB Type C
M.2 M/B/E/A Key 4 USB 2.0 w/TPM
12V DC-Jack -20 to 70°C
RPP171-IE-1345UE 770-RPP1711-100G 12V DC-Jack -20 to 70°C
RPP171-IB-1315UE 770-RPP1711-200G 12V DC-Jack -5 to 65°C
RPP171-IB-U300E 770-RPP1711-300G 12V DC-Jack -5 to 65°C
RPP173-IE-1365UE 770-RPP1731-000G 9~36V DC-Jack -20 to 70°C
RPP173-IE-1345UE 770-RPP1731-100G 9~36V DC-Jack -20 to 70°C
RPP173-IB-1315UE 770-RPP1731-200G 9~36V DC-Jack -5 to 65°C
RPP173-IB-U300E 770-RPP1731-300G 9~36V DC-Jack -5 to 65°C
Model Name RPP171 RPP173
ENVIRONMENT
Temperature
Operating: -5 to 65°C, -20 to 70°C